12-17-2001



101917277 HEET

RE

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Off

(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	AICNI	SUNLY		6
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_ ▼ _ ∽
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Stefan Behler Ruedi Grueter Reto Schubiger Rolf Schuermann		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ESEC Trading SA Internal Address:		
Beat Zumbuehl	<u> </u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖳 No			***************************************
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	r	04	Jintorharasta 00	ļ
Security Agreement	e of Name	Street Address: _	minterbergstr. 32	
Other		Cham, SWITZERLAND CH-6330		
		City:	State:Zip):
Execution Date: 12/03/2001		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes	; ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/03/2001				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
40, 75 취임 Additional numbers attached? 및 Yes 및 No				
			plications and patents inv	olved: 1
				Brancing
Name: John C. Linderman		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40	.00
Internal Address: 4999-18		Enclosed		
McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	ngan dan guya sana dan ayer salah dalar sana	8. Deposit account n	umber:	
Street Address: City Place II				
185 Asylum Street		13-0235		
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 0	06103	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit	t account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
John C. Linderman	150	when the same of t	12/04/2001	
Name of Person Signing	U	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012360 FRAME: 0844

9994

ASSIGNMENT

+41 41 740 11 56

WHEREAS, we

BEHLER Stefan, a citizen of Germany and resident of Grabenackerstr. 46,

CH-6312 Steinhausen

GRUETER Ruedi, a citizen of Switzerland and resident of Surseestr. 24,

CH-6206 Neuenkirch

SCHUBIGER Reto, a citizen of Switzerland and resident of Mühlehofstr. 15,

CH-6030 Ebikon

SCHUERMANN Rolf, a citizen of Switzerland and resident of Tanglin Rise,

4C Tanglin Hill Condo, 473986 Singapore

ZUMBUEHL Beat, a citizen of Switzerland and resident of Holzhäusernstr. 16.

CH-6343 Rotkreuz

have invented a "Die Bonder and/or Wire Bonder with a Device for Holding Down a Substrate" for which we execute application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is filed at even date:

WHEREAS, ESEC Trading SA, a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at Hinterbergstr. 32, CH-6330 Cham/Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ESEC Trading SA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ESEC Trading SA, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignement.

> PATENT ! REEL: 012360 FRAME: 0845

WITNESS OUR HAND at Charn or Singapore, respectively.

Shan Bith

Cham 3. [2.0]

Name: BEHLER Stefan

Date:

Name: GRUFTER Ruedi

Cham 3, 12.01

Date:

Name: SCHI IRIGER Pete

Cham 3. 12. 01

Date

Kolf Schermann

Singapore 26/11/2001

Date:

Name: SCHUEHMANN Holf

Cham 3.12.01

Name: ZUMBUEHL Beat

Date:

RECORDED: 12/04/2001

REEL: 012360 FRAME: 0846